502700603 02/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2747208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABDENNOUR BOURANE	01/14/2014
OMER REFA KOSEOGLU	01/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAUDI ARABIAN OIL COMPANY
Street Address:	BOX 5000
City:	DHAHRAN
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA
Postal Code:	31311

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13741819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)949-9190

 Phone:
 212-949-9022

 Email:
 sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-5621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	212,348
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH J. CRISPINO
Signature:	/Ralph J. Crispino/
Date:	02/28/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=212348_Assignment_Saudi#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032319 FRAME: 0847

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Abdennour BOURANE - P.O. Box 1634, Saudi Aramco, Ras Tanura 31311, Saudi Arabia Omer Refa KOSEOGLU - P.O. Box 8560, Saudi Aramco, Dhahran 31311, Saudi Arabia

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

Saudi Arabian Oil Company Box 5000 Dhahran 31311 Saudi Arabia

	Dhahran 31311 Saudi Arabia
its successors, assigns and legal repres	entatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all
foreign countries, in and to, and any ar	nd all improvements which are disclosed in
(a) Patent Number	dated
(b) Application for Letters Pa and entitled MILD HYDRODESULFURI	tent Serial No. 13/741,819 Filed January 15, 2013 ZATION INTEGRATING GAS PHASE CATALYTIC OXIDATION TO GAN ULTRA-LOW LEVEL OF ORGANOSULFUR COMPOUNDS
and in and to said application and all of for Letters Patent which have been or s	tent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said all and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States exements.
the Assignee or its successors, the und assignments, powers of attorney, or otl improvements and the history thereof;	pply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by ersigned Assignor(s) will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, her papers and communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors ecuring and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for essors.
	at he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made
Dated: 01/14/2014	ASSIGNOR By Abde anour BOURANE
Dated: 5 ou 16, 2014	Omer Refa KOSEOGLU
The undersigned declares that he (she) Assignment of his (her) own free will it	
	By
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621	Name Bandar H- Alsolami Address Hai Al Nava - Dammam

PATENT REEL: 032319 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 02/28/2014